JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115 TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738 Website: www.jecoexports.com, E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

07th November, 2021

То,	То,
The Secretary,	The Secretary,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62,	Listing Department
G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla	7, Lyons Range
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098	Kolkata-700001
Scrip Code – JECOEXP	Scrip Code - 10020034
Series – BE	-

Unit: JECO EXPORTS AND FINANCE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of the Board Meeting Notice in Newspapers.

Further to our letter dated **04th November**, **2021**, Please find enclosed a copy of the newspapers publication of the Board Meeting Notice published dated **06th November**, **2021** in "Financial Express" (English) and " Arthik Lipi " (Bengali) newspapers in this regard.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully For Jeco Expo Ltd. Name: Dinesh Kumar Pandey (Director) DIN: 01676842



FINANCIAL EXPRESS



SI. No.	a. Name of the account / borrower b. Name of the Branch	Description of the Charged/ mortgaged property	Amount Outstanding	a. Reserve Price b. Earnest Money Deposit c. Bid Increment Amount d. Property ID No. e. Encumbrances if any f. Possession (Symbolic / Physical)
	 a) Ram Krishna Sarkar (Borrower), S/o Sri Harinarayan Sarkar, Kamrabad Sarat Sarani, South 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700150 & Krishna Sarkar (Guarantor/Mortgagor), W/o Ramkrishna Sarkar, Kamrabad Sarat Sarani, South 24 Parganas, Kolkata 700150. b) Sonarpur Branch 	All that part and parcel area measuring 2 cottahs 12 chittack 21 sft and one brickwalled asbestos shed structure Mouja Kamrabad, J.L No 41, R.S. No. 2, 226 & 227, Touzi No 109, Sabek Khatian No 684, Hal (R.S.)Khatian No 775/1, Sabek Dag no. 5666, Hal (R.S.) Dag No 4729 Pargana – Medonmalla, within the limit of the Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality, DR DSR – IV Alipore, SR ADSR – Sonarpur, P.S. Sonarpur, Dist – South 24 Parganas in the name of Guarantor Smt. Krishna Sarkar butted and bounded by:- North- 6'-0' wide common passage, South-Property of R.S. Dag No 4750 (Vacant Land), East – Property of R.S. Dag No 4851 (Jay Halder)	Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred One and Forty Five Paise Only) as on 31.10.2021 plus interest & cost thereon.	b. Rs.1,15,000.00

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.comand for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.inand for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026' and '011-41106131'.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com.

Date : 05.11.2021	
Place : Kolkata	

Authorized Officer. Indian Bank



ions, 2015.	•	By Order of Investmen	of the Board	6,	Insolvency commencement date in	Date of Order - 03/11/2021		
For SI	hubh Labh			Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor Date of Order - 03/11/2021				
		Managin	sd/- g Director	7,	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	01/05/2022(within 180 days from the date of commencement of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)		
			00532041)	8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Name:Santosh Choraria Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/2017-18/10979		
	GENC	IFSII		9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address : P-41, Princep Street, Room No-222,Kolkata - 700072 Email ID: ca.schoraria@gmail.com		
olkata-7000 IN: L51109)12, Ph. No: WB1983PL	(033)4062 (C035659 ,		10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Address: P-41, Princep Street, Room No- 222, Kolkata - 700072 Email ID: cirp.bstinfratech@gmail.com		
rading1983	@gmail.con	n		11.	Last date for submission of claims	17/11/2021		
SEPTE	MBER, 2	021 _{(Rs}	. in Lakhs)	12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim	Not Applicable		
		A la	and the second		resolution professional	and 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10		
and the second se	the contract of the second sec	and the second second second second second	Audited	13.		Not Applicable		
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		Representative of creditors in a class			
(0.66)	(0.43)	(0.24)	(1.50)	14.	(a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives	Weblink:https://ibbi.gov.in/home/ downloads		
1828.93	1828.93	1828.93	1828.93		are available at:	Physical Address: Not Applicable		
1215.40	1215.40	1215.40	1215.40	00	mmencement of a corporate insolvency			
				The creditors of BST Infratech Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before17th November, 2021 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.				
(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)					
(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electron				
s in their m iled format Regulation tlions, 2015	eeting held of Unaudite n 33 of the 5.	on Novemb Id Financial SEBI(Listin By Order And Agenc	er 04, 2021. Results filed ng and other of the Board ies Limited ntanu Bose	Af its lisi in Su	Inancial creditor belonging to a class, as lis choice of authorised representative from ted against entry No.13 to act as authorise Form CANot Applicable. abmission of false or misleading proo	among the three insolvency professionals d representative of the class [specify class]		
Sill Sill Sill	(kata-7000 N: L51109 ading1983 NCIAL F SEPTE 0.09.2021 Unaudited 0.00 (0.66) 1828.93 1215.40 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) cults as re- sin their m led format Regulatio tions, 2015	Ikata-700012, Ph. No: N: L51109WB1983PL ading1983@gmail.com INCIAL RESULTS SEPTEMBER, 20 Quarter Ender 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 Unaudited Unaudited 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) 1828.93 1215.40 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)	Ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 (N: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs Quarter Ended 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited 0.00 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) (0.66) (0.43) 1215.40 1215.40 (0.00) (0.00) <td>ading1983@gmail.com NCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 31.03.2021 Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) (0.24) (1.50) 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) ults as reviewed by the Audit Committee and ain their meeting held on November 04, 2021. led format of Unaudited Financial Results filed Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other</td> <td>Ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, N: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com 10. INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) 11. Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 31.03.2021 13. Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) (0.24) (1.50) 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00) mainteer 0.000 (0.00) (0.00) 10.00) mainteer 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 The wide 10.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00) mainteer 10.01 10.02 0.00 0.00 mainteer 111. 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 The wide 10.02 10.03 0.00 0.000 <t< td=""><td>ND AGENCIES LIMITED ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, x: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com resolution professional, as registered with the Board INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021/30.09.2022 31.03.28271 Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Last date for submission of claims 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 13.10.2000 10.000 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O commencement of a corporate insolvency Limited on 03rd November, 2021. The creditors of BST Infratech Limited, are with proof on or before17th November, 2021. Intheir m</td></t<></td>	ading1983@gmail.com NCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 31.03.2021 Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) (0.24) (1.50) 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) ults as reviewed by the Audit Committee and ain their meeting held on November 04, 2021. led format of Unaudited Financial Results filed Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other	Ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, N: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com 10. INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) 11. Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021 30.06.2021 30.09.2020 31.03.2021 13. Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 (0.66) (0.43) (0.24) (1.50) 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1828.93 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00) mainteer 0.000 (0.00) (0.00) 10.00) mainteer 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 The wide 10.00) (0.00) (0.00) 0.00) mainteer 10.01 10.02 0.00 0.00 mainteer 111. 1215.40 1215.40 1215.40 The wide 10.02 10.03 0.00 0.000 <t< td=""><td>ND AGENCIES LIMITED ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, x: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com resolution professional, as registered with the Board INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021/30.09.2022 31.03.28271 Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Last date for submission of claims 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 13.10.2000 10.000 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O commencement of a corporate insolvency Limited on 03rd November, 2021. The creditors of BST Infratech Limited, are with proof on or before17th November, 2021. Intheir m</td></t<>	ND AGENCIES LIMITED ikata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, x: L51109WB1983PLC035659, ading1983@gmail.com resolution professional, as registered with the Board INCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs) Quarter Ended Year Ended 0.09.2021/30.09.2022 31.03.28271 Unaudited Unaudited Audited 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Last date for submission of claims 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 0.00 0.00 0.00 11. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) (0.00) 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 12.15.40 1215.40 13.10.2000 10.000 14. (a)Relevant Forms and (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at: Notice is hereby given that the National O commencement of a corporate insolvency Limited on 03rd November, 2021. The creditors of BST Infratech Limited, are with proof on or before17th November, 2021. Intheir m		



LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS (HARD COPY): 23.11.2021 UPTO 5 P.M

Sale of immovable property mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002)

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of State Bank Of India had taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Sec 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 in the following loan accounts with our Branch with a right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website: www.bankeauctions.com

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTIES

Lot	Name of the Branch & Account	Description of property	Demand Notice Date Outstanding Amount	EMD SUBMISSION	Reserve Price EMD	Date/ Time of e-Auction	
-		((Secured debt)		Bid Increase Amount		
1	Ajoy Bhattacharya	All that piece and parcel of self contained flat	Date : 06.04.2019	A/c no-37608098425	Rs.15,69,000/-	24.11.2021	
	8J, Naktala Road, Kolkata-	measuring area about 700 sq.ft. on the 2nd floor		A/c Name : SBI Branch		11.00 AM to	
	700047	north-east facing in a G+2 storied building Flat no-	Rs.9,64,897/- as	Parking A/c	Rs. 1,56,900/-	1.00 PM	
	Branch: Southern Avenue	9, at premises No. 8J, Naktala, PS-Jadavpur now	on 08.10.2017	Name of the Beneficiary:			
		Netaji Nagar, Kolkata-700047, Ward No. 100 under	+ interest + other	SBI, Southern Avenue	Rs. 10,000/-		
		Kolkata Municipal Corporation.	Charges	Branch			
			-	IFSC Code: SBIN0001505			

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

1. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute

I look at every side before taking a side.

Inform your opinion with insightful perspectives.



The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.



and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.

2. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites as mentioned against each property description.

3. The interested bidders shall submit their EMD through Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com) through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT in the account mentioned above.

4. After Registration (One Time) by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder/ purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web Portal before the Last Date & Time of submission of the Bid Documents viz. i) Copy of the NEFT/RTGS Challan or Demand Draft; ii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification/Address Proof (KYC) viz. selfattested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport etc.; without which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXURE-II & III (can be downloaded from the Web Portal: https//www.bankeauctions.com) AFTER DULY FILLED UP & SIGNING IS ALSO REQUIRED. The interested bidders who require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting Bid Documents, Training/ Demonstration on Online Inter-se Bidding etc., may contact M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana. Pin: 122015, E-mail ID : support@bankeauctions.com, Support Helpline Numbers : 124-4302020/21/22/23, 7291981124 / 5 / 6, Kingshuk Ghosh @ 9836311889 Email :- kolkata@c1india.com and for any property related query may contact Authorised Officer: Sri Debashish Ghosh ; Mobile No: 9674711768, E-mail ID: cmcrr1.zokol@sbi.co.in & RA: 9007591000 during the working hours from Monday to Saturday.

5. The interested bidder has to submit their Bid Documents [EMD (not below the Reserve Price) and required documents (mentioned in Point No.4)] on/ before 23.11.2021 upto 5.00 pm and after going through the Registering Process (One time) and generating User ID & Password of their own, shall be eligible for participating the e-Auction Process, subject to due verification (of the documents) and/ or approval of the Authorised Officer.

6. During the Online Inter-se Bidding. Bidder can improve their Bid Amount as per the 'Bid Increase Amount' (mentioned above) or its multiple and in case bid is placed during the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes (each time till the closure of e-Auction process), otherwise, it'll automatically get closed. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on the closure of the e-Auction Process shall be declared as a Successful Bidder by the Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor, after required verification

7. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, within 24 hours of the acceptance of bid price by the Authorised Officer and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the Authorised Officer. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offer shall be liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower shall have no claim/right in respect of property/amount.

8. The prospective gualified bidders may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. prior to the date of e-Auction. Neither the Authorised Officer/ Bank nor M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. shall be liable for any Internet Network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event.

9. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges, fee etc. and also all the statutory/non-statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. owing to anybody.

10. The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof.

11. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web Portal of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., https://www.bankeauctions.com before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction

12. The publication is subject to the force major clause.

Special Instructions

13.Bidding in the last moment should be avoided in the bidders own interest as neither the STATE BANK OF INDIA nor Service provider will be responsible for any lapse/failure(Internet failure/power failure etc.). in order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such as power supply back-up etc, so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

The borrower/guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date : 06.11.2021 Place : Kolkata



Authorized Officer State Bank of India









